

+91 80931 15221 scansteels@scansteels.com www.scansteels.com

Dt. 10.10.2023

To, The General Manager DCS - Corporate Relationship Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code - 511672

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA - Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Limited, providing information regarding Loss of Share Certificate of the shareholder(s) of Scan Steels Limited.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Scan Steels Limited

PRABIR KUMAR DAS Date: 2023.10.10

Digitally signed by PRABIR KUMAR DAS 11:03:43 +05'30'

Prabir Kumar Das

(President & Company Secretary)

Encl.: As above



Registered Office : Office No. 104, 105, E-Square Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057 Phone: +91-02226185461, +91-02226185462



CORPORATE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

Date: 09/10/2023

Ref.No. ACS/R&T/SCAN/507193		
EMAIL : corp.relations@bseindia.com		122
BSE Limited		
Corporate Relationship Department	1. Ang. 1. A.	
25 th Floor, P J Towers		
Dalal Street, Fort,	Sec. Sec.	
Mumbai – 400 001		
BSE Scrip Code : 511672		

Dear Sir,

Unit : SCAN STEELS LIMITED.

Sub : Intimation under Regulation 39(3) - Loss of original Share Certificate(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder(s) has/have reported to the RTA of the Company about loss of their share certificates.

The particulars relating to loss of share certificate(s) are given below:

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of	Letter received
			From To	Shares	From the
					Shareholder on
P00141	PARUL PATEL PRASHANT JAWAHAR PATEL	25286 - 25287	2526401 – 2526600	200	01/10/2023

In this regard, we, Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., the RTA of the Company has verified the documents.

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory.

18-20 Jaferbhoy Industrial Estate, Makwana Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 059. Tel: 4227 0400; Email: info@adroitcorporate.com; CIN: U67190MH1994PTC079160;